

FILED
October 21, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 32902-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

VALENTIN MENDOZA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE ONE- CONFRONTATION CLAUSE</u>	4
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE THREE- SUFFICIENCY OF FINDINGS</u> ...	4
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE TWO-FINDING 1.23</u>	20
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

In re Harbert, 85 Wn.2d 719, 538 P.2d 1212 (1975) 3

In re Wilson, 91 Wn.2d 487, 588 P.2d 1161 (1979)..... 3

State v. Alvarez, 128 Wn.2d 1, 904 P.2d 754 (1995) 17

State v. Banks, 149 Wn.2d 38, 65 P.3d 1198 (2003)..... 17

State v. Brooks, 45 Wn.App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986) 5

State v. Brown, 147 Wn.2d 330, 58 P.3d 889 (2002)..... 18

State v. Bynum, 76 Wn.App. 262, 884 P.2d 10 (1994) 20

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 6

State v. Carlin, 40 Wn.App. 698, 700 P.2d 323 (1985)..... 2

State v. Carlson, 27 Wn.App. 387, 618 P.2d 531 (1980),
review denied, 95 Wn.2d 1001 (1981)..... 3

State v. Dejarlais, 88 Wash.App. 297, 944 P.2d 1110 (1997),
aff'd, 136 Wash.2d 939, 969 P.2d 90 (1998)..... 6

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 5

State v. Finch, 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999)..... 7

State v. Gatewood, 163 Wn.2d 534, 182 P.3d 426 (2008) 5, 21

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) 5

State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985)..... 4, 8

State v. Head, 136 Wn.2d 619, 964 P.2d 1187 (1998) 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

State v. Hill, 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974)..... 6

State v. Jefferson, 74 Wn.2d 787, 446 P.2d 971 (1968) 3

State v. Longuskie, 59 Wn.App. 838, 801 P.2d 1004 (1990) 6

State v. Price, 158 Wn.2d 630, 146 P.3d 1183 (2006)..... 9-10, 12-13

State v. Robertson, 88 Wn.App. 836, 947 P.2d 765 (1997)..... 19

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) 5

State v. Stevenson, 128 Wn.App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005)..... 4, 5, 21

State v. Tilton, 149 Wn.2d 775, 72 P.3d 735 (2003) 4, 21

Federal Cases

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781,
61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979)..... 5

Neder v. United States, 527 U.S. 1, 119 S.Ct. 1827,
144 L.Ed.2d 35 (1999)..... 18

Rules

CrR 6.1(d) 17

JuCR 7.11 15, 16, 20

JuCR 7.11(c) 16

RAP.10.3(b) 1
